Skrinda, Marija
Skrinda, Gertride
Skrinda, Lidija

Skrinda, Marija

Skrinda, Silvija
Skudra

Skudre, Janis

Skudre, Velta
Skudre, Balva
Skudre, Gaida
Skudre, Ilga
Skuja, Aleksandrs

Skuja, Harijs
Skuja, Huberts

Skuja, Janis

Skuja, Leonids
Skuja, Karlis
Skuja, P.
Skujenieks, Alfréds
Skujenieks, Amilija

Skujenieks, Ansis

Skujénieks, Grieta

Skujenieks, Lija

Skujenieks, Maréers

Liksnas pag. Zabaltiesos

Liksnas pag. Zabaltiesos
ZabaltieSos

Zabaltiesos

Liksnas pag.

Liksnas pag.

Liksnas pag. Zabaltiesos
Jaunlaicenes pag. Mikelos

Riga, Kalnciema ield 2a-k

Riga, Kalnciema ield 2a-h
Riga, Kalnciema ield 2a-k
Riga, Kalnciema ield 2a-h
Rigd, Kalnciema ield 2a-h
Rézekné
Liepajas . Pérkones pag.
Liepajas

Baldones

. Pérkones pag.

Baldones
Liepajas . Pérkones pag.
Svitenes . Rapkos
Svitenes . Rapkos
Svitenes . Rapkos
Svitenes . Rapkos
Svitenes . Rapkos

Riga

. Liepkalna maja

. Liepkalna maja

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1940

1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

1940/41

19k
1941
1941
1941
19k
1940

31 yrs.
6 yrs.
L yrs.

under 1 yr.

2CYER:
appr. 45
52 yrs.

45 yrs.
14 yrs.
10 yrs.
16 yrs.
appr. 40

14 yrs.
22 yrs.
64 yrs.

58 yrs.

Housewife
Child
Child
Infant

Child
Farmer

Supreme court
Judge

Child

Secret service
agent

National guard
Lieutenant

Farmer

Child
Infant

Higher gov.'t
official

Died in Krasnoyarsk, 1956
Released after 19 yrs.
Released after 19 yrs.

Died on the way to
Siberia, 1941

Released after 19 yrs.
Shot near his home, 1941

Died in Kirov region,
Siberia, 1942

Released after 19 yrs.
Released after 1T yrs.
Released after 18 yrs.
Released after 19 yrs.
Killed, 1940/41

Released after 9 yrs.
Shot, 1941

Died in Siberia soon
after deportation

Released late 1950's
Shot, 1941

Shot, 1940/L41
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Shot in Lubyanka prison,
Moscow, 1941




