

Skrinda, Marija	Līksnas pag. Zabaltiešos	1941	31 yrs.	Housewife	Died in Krasnoyarsk, 1956
Skrinda, Ģertrūde	Līksnas pag. Zabaltiešos	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released after 19 yrs.
Skrinda, Lidiija	Līksnas pag. Zabaltiešos	1941	4 yrs.	Child	Released after 19 yrs.
Skrinda, Marija	Līksnas pag. Zabaltiešos	1941	under 1 yr.	Infant	Died on the way to Siberia, 1941
Skrinda, Silvija	Līksnas pag. Zabaltiešos	1941	2 yrs.	Child	Released after 19 yrs.
Skudra	Jaunlaicenes pag. Miķeļos		appr. 45	Farmer	Shot near his home, 1941
Skudre, Jānis	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 2a-4	1941	52 yrs.	Supreme court judge	Died in Kirov region, Siberia, 1942
Skudre, Velta	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 2a-4	1941	45 yrs.		Released after 19 yrs.
Skudre, Balva	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 2a-4	1941	14 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.
Skudre, Gaida	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 2a-4	1941	10 yrs.	Child	Released after 18 yrs.
Skudre, Ilga	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 2a-4	1941	16 yrs.		Released after 19 yrs.
Skuja, Aleksandrs	Rēzeknē	1940	appr. 40	Secret service agent	Killed, 1940/41
Skuja, Harijs	Liepājas apr. Pērkones pag.	1941	14 yrs.		Released after 9 yrs.
Skuja, Huberts	Liepājas apr. Pērkones pag.	1941	22 yrs.		Shot, 1941
Skuja, Jānis	Baldones pag. Liepkalna mājā	1941	64 yrs.		Died in Siberia soon after deportation
Skuja, Leonīds	Baldones pag. Liepkalna mājā	1941	58 yrs.		Released late 1950's
Skuja, Kārlis	Liepājas apr. Pērkones pag.	1941		National guard	Shot, 1941
Skuja, P.		1940/41		Lieutenant	Shot, 1940/41
Skujēniēks, Alfrēds	Svītenes pag. Raņķos	1941	62 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Skujēniēks, Amīlija	Svītenes pag. Raņķos	1941	39 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Skujēniēks, Ansis	Svītenes pag. Raņķos	1941	13 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Skujēniēks, Grieta	Svītenes pag. Raņķos	1941	11 yrs.	Child	Deported, fate unknown
Skujēniēks, Lija	Svītenes pag. Raņķos	1941	1 1/2 mos.	Infant	Deported, fate unknown
Skujēniēks, Mārgērs	Rīgā	1940	54 yrs.	Higher gov.'t official	Shot in Lubyanka prison, Moscow, 1941